
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-1083

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: County Administration - Parks And Recreation
Division

On agenda: Final action:6/15/2021 6/15/2021

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE Second Amendment to Agreement between Broward County and the City of
Hollywood, Florida for Management of Hollywood North Beach Pocket Parks Parking Lots to extend
the term through September 30, 2021, in substantially the form attached as Exhibit 1, with any
nonmaterial changes approved as to legal sufficiency by the Office of the County Attorney; and
authorize the County Administrator to execute same and to take any necessary budgetary and
administrative actions to effectuate the terms of the amendment. (Commission Districts 6 and 7)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Second Amendment, 2. Additional Material - Information

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/21/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

